
 

 

     
 

GROUND HANDLING FEES IN REGIONAL AIRPORTS  
(EPU/EEPU, KDL/EEKA, TAY/EETU, URE/EEKE, RUHNU/EERU) 
Effective from 01.01.2026 
 
 
 

Service Unit  EUR 
Basic ground handling service MTOW ton       12,00 

minimum 
charge per 
turnaround 
70,00 

Passenger and baggage service Each departing pax 
Each arriving pax 

                      6,20 
4,90              

Manpower** Hour/Call                        55,00          

Litter/waste removal from the aircraft Per flight                         15,00                 

Power supply (230V) Call                       10,00                  

Ground Power Unit 28V/115V Call, up to 1h                   65,00                 
Heater Hour   65,00 

Passenger/technical stairs Hour                   55,00               

Push-back/towing*** Order         80,00 

Lavatory service Call                                                                               65,00            

Catering uplift Call   35,00 
 

Escort  Call, up to 1h                   55,00            

Crew city transport (up to 6 seats)                    TBC           

Customs and immigration    TBC 

Hangar    TBC 

Delivery of flight related documentation Call   20,00 

Hotel booking  1 booking   25,00 

De/Anti-Icing Call Group A-B 
Call Group C 
Call Group D 
Call Group E 

                       
 

300,00            
432,00 
462,00  
516,00 

 Type 1 (mixture) liter****    5,40  

 Type 2 liter****                                                                                                                                          6,40 

Manual snow removal Call   120,00 

 
* All services listed above will be subject for availability. 
**price per employee, also applied upon cargo loading request 
*** Service available at Pärnu airport. Price includes manpower up to 30 min, if service duration 
exceeds this time, additional manpower will be charged according to the pricelist.  
**** De-icing fluid charges will be subject to change.  



 

 

REMARKS 

• The price of the Basic Ground Handling service applies to one flight (turnaround), 

which includes meeting and positioning the aircraft, service co-ordination, sending 

operational messages, the assistance of the crew (border, customs etc.). 

• Any disbursements made by the Airport to third parties on behalf of the Buyer of 

the services will be charged to the Buyer at cost price plus an accounting surcharge of 

10%. 

• Airport and Navigation fees will be added to the invoice according to the flight 

details (unless otherwise agreed). 

• Payment for the rendered services must be made before the departure of the aircraft 

unless otherwise agreed. 

• Hourly rates are calculated by every started hour. 

• Payment methods – VISA, MASTERCARD 

• All prices are given without value added tax (VAT). 

• All aircraft handling requests must be sent to the requested Airport at least 24 hours 

before the planned arrival/departure. 

• If you cancel the service at least 24 hours before the service is to be provided no 

cancellation fee; upon cancelling between 12 to 24 hours in advance, 50% of the price will be 

charged; upon cancelling less than 12 hours in advance cancellation fee is 100%  from the 

handling charges. 

 


